So emerged the Beast of the Image and Mark. 

The Beast of the Image and Mark Arrives 
2 

The Beast of the Image of Mark is a singular entity, composed of two 
separate entities: the United States and John W Gardner. What made the Beast 
of the United States so dangerous was Gardner’s 666; six hundred and sixty-
six elected officials, CEOs, judges, Senators, Representatives, banking 
executives, intelligence agency heads, etc., who acted corruptly and in 
unfailing loyalty to (1) money and self-interests, (2) Western supremacy.     
The US was led by its various Presidents, but from 1955 to about 1999, the